FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-31-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office IC RECORDS PATENT



pr 29 M 9: 46

Rŀ

102173529 PATENTS ONLY FINANCE

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Susan Mary Dacy March 21, 2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Analog Devices, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) | Three Technology Way separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 02062 MA Address (line 3) Norwood Zip Code State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/30/2002 LMUELLER 000(:0164 10116233 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Coyer Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	r (781) 890-5678
Name Jason D. Shanske		
Address (line 1) Iandiorio & Teska		
Address (line 2) 260 Bear Hill Road		
Address (line 3) Waltham, MA 02451-101	8	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numb	ber of pages of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 1
Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s) Mark	c if additional numbers attached
	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	· · · · · ·
Patent Application Num		ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with was	n a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication Month Day Year April 4, 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po	CT) PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application nu	umber	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee	e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o [.] Payment:	Enclosed J Deposit Account	
Deposit Account	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the	
(Enter for payment by deposit desc	Deposit Account Number:	# 09-0002
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledg	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any
attached copy is a true cop indicated herein.	by of the original document. Charges to depos	on account are authorized, as
Jason D. Shanske	(antold	7/22/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0012 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mar	cif additional names of c	onveying parties at	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Mame (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additio	nal names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1)	Massachusetts Institute of Techno	logy, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	l'ive Cambridge Center, Kendall S	Square			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Room NE25-230				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		MA	State/Country	021242-1493 Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			State/Country	Zip Code	
Amuliantian	City	ımhar(s)		Mark if additional n	umbers attached
	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the				
	itent Application Number(s)			Patent Number	

PATENT REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Susan Mary Dacy, residing 410 Memorial Drive #242, Cambridge, Massachusetts (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Five Cambridge Center, Kendall Square, Room NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02142-1493, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "MIT") and to Analog Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Three Technology Way, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 (hereinafter "Analog Devices") in equal shares to each MIT and Analog Devices, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

MIXING DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTER

This assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my	hand an	d seal at Wilming-	ton
this 21 day of March		Lusa	Decay
		Susan Mary Dacy	y <i>0</i>
State of Massachusetts County of Michigan Before me this A day of May Dacy, known to me to be the person whose acknowledged that she executed the same a	name is	subscribed to the foregon	ng assignment and
contained.		Yaung M / Ju Notary Public	
[Notary's seal here]		Notary Public My commission expires	

AD-292J

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/29/2002 REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0014